Kotron®
Model 805 Smart RF
Level Transmitter
F E A T U R E S
• Accepted, proven RF capacitance technology
• Two-wire, 24 VDC, loop-powered level transmitter
• HART digital communications (optional)
• Innovative, ergonomic housing

coded in the selection data charts.
To take advantage of ESP, simply match the color coded
model number codes (standard dimensions apply).
ESP service may not apply to orders of ten units or more.
Contact your local representative for lead times on larger
volume orders, as well as other products and options.
EExpedite
SShip
PPlan
All Magnetrol electronic level and flow
controls are warranted free of defects in materials or
workmanship for one full year from the date of original
factory shipment.
If returned within the warranty period; and, upon factory
inspection of the control, the cause of the claim is deter-
mined to be covered under the warranty; then,
Magnetrol will repair or replace the control at no cost to
the purchaser (or owner) other than transportation.
Magnetrol shall not be liable for misapplication, labor
claims, direct or consequential damage or expense aris-
ing from the installation or use of equipment. There are
no other warranties expressed or implied, except  special
written warranties covering some Magnetrol products.
BULLETIN:  50-160.6
EFFECTIVE:  December 2010
SUPERSEDES:  December 2005
5300 Belmont Road • Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-4499 • 630-969-4000 • Fax 630-969-9489 • www.magnetrol.com
145 Jardin Drive, Units 1 & 2 • Concord, Ontario Canada L4K 1X7 • 905-738-9600 • Fax 905-738-1306
Heikensstraat 6 • B 9240 Zele, Belgium • 052 45.11.11 • Fax 052 45.09.93
Regent Business Ctr., Jubilee Rd. • Burgess Hill, Sussex RH15 9TL U.K. • 01444-871313 • Fax 01444-871317
Copyright © 2010 Magnetrol International, Incorporated. All rights reserved. Printed in the USA.
Performance specifications are effective with date of issue and are subject to change without notice.
For additional information, see Instruction Manual 50-660.
Q U A L I T Y
E S P
W A R R A N T Y
FM 805-5XXX-11X Intrinsically Safe Class I, Div. 1; Groups A, B, C, & D
Class II, Div. 1; Groups E, F, & G
Class III
T4 Ta = +71° C
Entity
NEMA 4X IP66
805-5XXX-11X Non-Incendive Class I, Div. 2; Groups A, B, C, & D
Class II, Div. 2; Groups F & G
Class III
T4 Ta = +71° C
NEMA 4X IP66
CSA 805-5XXX-110 Intrinsically Safe Class I, Div. 1; Groups A, B, C, & D
Class II, Div. 1; Groups E & F (insulated probes)
Class II, Div. 1; Group G (bare or insulated probes)
Class III
T4 Ta = +71° C
Entity
Type 4X
805-5XXX-110 Suitable for: Class I, Div. 2; Groups A, B, C, & D
Class II, Div. 1; Groups E & F (insulated probes)
Class II, Div. 1; Group G (bare or insulated probes)
Class III
T4 Ta = +71° C
Type 4X
ATEX 805-5XXX-A1X Intrinsically Safe II 1G EEx ia IIC T6
(-40° to +40° C ambient temp.)
II 1G EEx ia IIC T4
(-40° to +80° C ambient temp.)
AGENCY    MODEL APPROVED APPROVAL CATEGORY APPROVAL CLASSES
A G E N C Y  A P P R O V A L S
These units have been tested to EN 50081-2
and EN 50082-2 and are in compliance with